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Register of Local Organisations – July 2010 

To amend any of the contact details, or to request a new inclusion, please e-mail admin@kinross.cc or contact Pauline Watson on 01577 862685. 

Organisation Contact Phone Email 

After School Clubs       

Coos Club The Manager 07875 711827   

Fossoway Fun Factory The Manager 0790 269 5021 fossowayfunfactory@02.co.uk 

Kinross After School Club The Manager 07971 636499   

Milnathort Kids Club The Manager 01577 863143   

Arts & Crafts       

Kinross & District Art Club Ms Sybil Galbraith 01577 830347 Sjgmurthly@onetel.com 

Kinross Camera Club Mrs Alison Bradley 01592 840251 info@amb.abelgratis.co.uk 

Kinross Floral Art Club Mrs Christina Rodger 01577 863785 christina@westerloan.plus.com 

Powmill Quilters Mrs E Johnston 01577 840 330   

Scottish Handcraft Circle - Kinross Branch Mrs Mairi Wheeler 01592 840661 mairiwheeler@btinternet.com 

Baby and Toddler       

Fossoway Toddlers Ms Fiona Eastop 01577 864194 fiona@dfeastop.co.uk 

Glenfarg  Baby & Toddlers Ms Jenny Holt Brook 01577 830577 jennyholtbrook@yahoo.co.uk 

Loch Leven Babies &  Toddlers Ms Caroline Scott 07507 204731 lochlevenbabiesandtoddlers@gmail.com 

Lochleven Two's Club Ms Sophie Irvine 01577 863288 butchersophie@onetel.com 

Milnathort Babies & Toddlers Ms Charlotte Giacopazzi 07740 600 424 charlottegiacopazzi@yahoo.co.uk       

Care for the Elderly       

Ashley House - Residential Home Mrs Jane Allan 01577 864438   

Causeway Court - Sheltered Housing The Warden 01577 862181   

Kinross-shire Day Centre Mrs Nan Cook 01577 863869   

Levenglen Nursing Home The Manager 01592 840 463   

Rumbling Bridge Nursing Home The Manager 01577 840478   

Whyte Court - Sheltered Housing The Warden 01577 864735   

Charity       

Children 1st - Kinross Action Group Mrs Fiona Doig 015777 830 324 fiona@oldfargie.co.uk 

Christian Aid - local group Mrs Sue Jones 01577 863894   

Common Grounds Mrs Linda Freeman 01577 865045 linda.freeman64@tesco.net 

Inner Wheel of Kinross & District Mrs Christine Maclure 01577 864826 maclure19@gmail.com 

Kinross Local Animal Welfare  Miss Barbara Willey 01577 863063   

Kinross-shire 41 Club Mr Chris Willsher 01821 640 465 secretary@kinross-shire41club.org.uk 

Kinross-shire Fund Ms Annabel Bath 0131 524 0300 annabel@scottishcf.org 

Kinross-shire Ladies Circle Mrs Amanda Johnstone 01577 861434 johnstone.a@hotmail.com 

Milnathort Town Hall Association Ms Kirsty Cassells 01577 863931 mthcommittee@btinternet.com 

Rotary Club of Kinross & District Mr Neil Maclure 01577 864826 Neil.maclure19@gmail.com 

SSAFA Forces Help Lt.Col Andy Middlemiss 01577 862041 andymid@btinternet.com 

TRACKS Mr George Lawrie 07979 594350  gt.lawrie@btconnect.com 

Childminder       

Bizzy Lizzie Mrs Elizabeth Crawford 01577 863135 gcrawford66@btopenworld.com 

Laura's Childcare Mrs Laura Logan 01577 863703   

Lynne Bennet’s Childminding Mrs Lynne Bennet 01577 865109 l.sbennet@tiscali.co.uk 

Church/Religious Group       

Alpha Course Mr Alisdair Stewart 01577 862262 alisdairstewart@yahoo.com 

Cleish Parish Church Rev. Joanne Finlay 01577 850231 joanne.finlay196@btinternet.com 

Fossoway Parish Church Rev. Joanne Finlay 01577 850231 joanne.finlay196@btinternet.com 

Gospel Hall, Kinross Mr Colin Hutchison 07711 145600   

Healing Rooms Peter Flounders and Grace Simpson 07766515950 or 

07773717339 

 kinross@healingrooms-scotland.com 

Kinross Christian Fellowship Mr Peter Flounders 01577 863509 info@kinrosschristianfellowship.co.uk 

Kinross Parish Church Rev. Alan Reid 01577 862952 kinrossmanse@tiscali.co.uk 

Kinross Parish Church Guild Mrs Sandra Findlay 01577 865687   

Kinross-shire Churches Together Mr John Getley 01383 830 353 john.getley@dsl.pipex.com 

Orwell and Portmoak  Parish Church Rev. Robert Pickles 01577 863461 robert.pickles1@btopenworld.com 

St. James Prayer Group Mrs Maria Bartlett 01577 862769 maria@bartlettelectrical.com 

St. James Roman Catholic Church Father Colin Golden 01577 863329   

St. Paul's Episcopal Church Rev. Dr Marion Keston 01577 866834   
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Community       

Citizens Advice Bureau Sandy Watts 01738 450580 karencampbell@perthcab.casonline.org.uk 

Cleish Scottish Womens Rural Institiute Mrs Sandra Webster 01577 850318   

Fairtrade Steering Group (Kinross-shire) Mrs Patricia Payne 01577 862715   

Friends of Rural Kinross-shire Mrs Bronwen Wheatley 01577 840212 bronwen@wheatley1.demon.co.uk 

Heaven & Earth Cafe Mr Ewan Cathcart 01577 862039 ewancathcart@googlemail.com 

K.V.G. & Rural Outreach Scheme Mrs Morna Calcot 01577 862165 morna.kay1@btopenworld.com 

Kinross-shire Civic Trust Mr Alistair Smith 01592 840 215   

Kinross-shire Local Events Organisation Mrs Bouwien Bennet 01577 863107 bouwien-niall@tiscali.co.uk 

Kinross-shire Partnership Mrs Fiona Craigon 01577 866716 admin@kinrosspartnership.org.uk 

Marriage Course Mr & Mrs Myra & Ewan Cathcart 01577 862039 eandm@cathcartkinross.co.uk 

Milnathort Filmhouse Ms Kirsty Cassells 01577 863931 milnathortcinema@btinternet.com 

Orwell Old Folks Association Mrs Rosemary Tolson 01577 865740 rosemarytolson@yahoo.co.uk 

Perth & Kinross Community Transport Group Mrs Angela Prescott 01577 866766 pkctg@btconnect.com 

P & K Public Partnership (Health) Group Ms Allyson Angus 01382 425 663 allyson.angus@nhs.net 

Portmoak Festival Committee Mrs Elizabeth Porter 01592 840655 prtmkfestival@googlemail.com 

website sub committee Mrs Pauline Watson 01577 862685 pauline@thegreyhouse.co.uk 

Community Councils       

Cleish & Blairadam Community Council Mrs Margaret Traylor 01383 830059 cleishcommunitycouncil@pkc.gov.uk 

Fossoway Community Council Ms Trudy Duffy-Wigman 01577 840 669 FossowayCommunityCouncil@pkc.gov.uk 

Kinross Community Council Mrs Margaret Scott 01577 862945 KinrossCommunityCouncil@pkc.gov.uk 

Milnathort Community Council Mr Joseph Giacopazzi 01577 864025 MilnathortCommunityCouncil@pkc.gov.uk 

Portmoak Community Council Mr John Bird 01592 840368 PortmoakCommunityCouncil@pkc.gov.uk 

Community Offices       

Orwell & Portmoak Church Office Ms Janice Grant 01577 861200 orwellportmoakchurch@yahoo.co.uk 

Council Services       

Kinross Recycling Centre Environmental Officer 01738 476 476 recycle@pkc.gov.uk 

Loch Leven Community Library Ms Sandra Birse 01577 867205 kinrosslibrary@pkc.gov.uk 

Mobile Library - Blairingone Librarian 01738 444949    library@pkc.gov.uk  

Mobile Library - Milnathort Librarian 01738 444949    library@pkc.gov.uk  

Registrar - Kinross The Registrar 01577 867607 KRegistrar@pkc.gov.uk 

Registrar - Milnathort The Registrar 01577 862536 sandyandiris@hotmail.com 

Educational Groups       

Community Learning & Development   01577 867177 Comlearn@kinrosshigh.pkc.sch.uk 

KHS Events & Fundraising Committee  Mr Niall Simpson 01259 781394 kinrossparentcouncil@googlemail.com 

Kinross High School Parent Council     info@khspc.org.uk 

Kinross Primary Parent Council Mr Stephen Crawford 01577 850334 kinrossprimaryparentcouncil@googlemail.com 

Milnathort Primary School Parent Council Ms Lesley McCormick 07704349700 mccmcc@btinternet.com 

Milnathort School Association (MSA) Ms Shona Woods 01577 861107 shona_woods@fsmail.net 

Environmental       

Kinross-shire Plastic Bag Free Campaign Mrs Sarah Eaton 01577 864640 kinrossshirepbf@googlemail.com 

Gardening and Agriculture       

Kinnesswood in Bloom Ms Carol Vance 01592 840346 cvance@thomasfindlay.com 

Kinross in Bloom Ms Anne Herring 01577 862334 anne.herring2000@virgin.net 

Kinross Potager Garden Mrs Amanda James 01577 840809 amanda@tyafon.plus.com 

Kinross-shire Agricultural Society Mrs Mary Morgan 01592 840 030 belmonte70@aol.com 

Kinross-shire Community Garden Group Mr John Porter 01577 864758 porters@waitrose.com 

Milnathort in Bloom Mr Graeme Stewart 01577 864357 graemehs@yahoo.com 

Portmoak Community Woodland Steering 

Group 

Dr Karen McDonnell 01592 840 379 karen10390@btinternet.com 

Halls       

Blairingone Primary School Hall Mrs Suzanne Miller 01259 742765 headteacher@blairingone.pkc.sch.uk 

Carnbo  & District Community  Hall Mr Rab Hamilton 01577 840 426   

Cleish Village Hall Mrs Whalley 01577 850 354   

Crook of Devon Institute Mr Shane Johnston 01577 840 997   

Fossowary Primary School Hall Mr Sam Nicholson 01577 840333 headteacher@fossoway.pkc.sch.uk 

Kinross Church Centre Mrs Helena Cant 01577 862923 HelenaCant@aol.com 

Kinross Parish Church - For Hire Mrs Helena Cant 01577 862923 HelenaCant@aol.com 

Kinross Primary School Halls Mrs Kathleen King 01577 863515 headteacher@kinross-pri.pkc.sch.uk 

Loch Leven Community Campus Booking Co-ordinator 01577 867200 lochlevenreception@pkc.gov.uk 
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Halls (continued)       

Masonic Hall Mr Derek Bruce 01577 863298 delboy327@googlemail.com 

Millbridge Hall Mr Lionel Worsfold 01577 862127 millbridgehall@aol.com 

Milnathort Primary School Halls Ms Alyson Howe 01577 863264 headteacher@milnathort.pkc.sch.uk 

Milnathort Town Hall Mr Angus Wilson 01577 864247   

Moubray Hall, Powmill Mrs E Johnston 01577 840 330   

Portmoak Primary School Hall Mrs Margaret Wilson 01577 840232 headteacher@portmoak.pkc.sch.uk 

Portmoak Village Hall Ms Donna Brown 01592 840 431 portmoakhall@yahoo.co.uk 

Swansacre Playgroup - Hall for Hire Ms Denise Alexander 07780612201   

Tabernacle Hall, Blairadam Mrs Mary McDougall 01383 831673 mrymcdougall@aol.com 

History & Heritage       

Kinross-shire Historical Society Mr Robin Eadie 01577 862129 robineadie3@yahoo.co.uk 

Perth & Kinross Heritage Trust Mr David Strachan 01738 477081  pkht@pkc.gov.uk 

Local Attraction       

Burleigh Castle   01577 863226   

SNH Mr Neil Mitchell 01577 864439 Neil.Mitchell@snh.gov.uk 

Vane Farm - RSPB Mr Colin Shaw 01577 862355 vane.farm@rspb.org.uk 

Music & Drama       

Glenfarg Village Folk Club Mr Philip Ponton 01577 830 611  info@glenfargfolkclub.com 

Kinross & District Pipe Band Mr Nigel Kellett 01577 863738 nigel.pipes@kinross-pipe-band.co.uk 

Loch Leven Players Mr Bruce Nelson 01577 861536 bruce.nelson@virgin.net 

Musical Theatre for Kinross-shire Youth 

(MTKY) 

Mrs Lynn Caldwell 01577 863271 lynnbcaldwell@aol.com 

Orwell Dramatic Society Mr Jim Lamont 01577 862331 pindico@aol.com 

Portmoak Film Society Mr Stuart MacKenzie 01592 840638 stuart@jsceramics.co.uk 

The Smiddy Singers Mrs Chrissie Renton 01577 864384   

Dance a Story Mrs Adele Hersey 01592 840 062 adelereynolds@mac.com 

Helen O'Grady Drama Academy Ms Barbara Brett 01382 330052 dozyyona@btinternet.com 

Loch Leven Diamonds (Majorettes) Ms Morag Stobbie 01738 626 985 mstobbie@hotmail.co.uk 

Musical Steps Ms Inga Jack 0845 224 0613 inga.jack@musicalsteps.co.uk 

Outdoor Activities       

Balbedie Aeromodelling Club Mr Colin Morrison 0777 582 4265 colin-morrison@bigfoot.com 

PKC Councillors, Kinross-shire       

Councillor Mr Sandy Miller 01577 840462 SMiller@pkc.gov.uk 

Councillor Mr Michael Barnacle 01577 840 516 Michael@mabarnacle.freeserve.co.uk 

Councillor Mrs Kathleen Baird 01738 475091  kbaird@pkc.gov.uk 

Councillor Mr William Robertson 01577 865178 wbrobertson@pkc.gov.uk 

Playgroups & Nurseries       

Fossoway Pre-School Group Mrs Pat Irvine 01577 840 584 p_irv@yahoo.co.uk 

Portmoak Under 5's Ms Carolyn Robertson 07719 472609 carolyn@glenspey.force9.co.uk 

Rosemount Nursery The Manager 01577 864408   

Swansacre Playgroup The Secretary 01577 862071   

Politicians & Political Groups       

MSP - Ochil Constituency Mr Keith Brown, MSP 01259 219 333 Keith.Brown.msp@scottish.parliament.uk 

Ochil Liberal Democrats Mr Kelvin Reay 01577 864147 reay849@btinternet.com 

Scottish Nationalist Party - Kinross Branch Mr Jim Bennie 01577 865060  james.bennie2@btinternet.com 

Primary Schools       

Blairingone Primary School Mrs Suzanne Miller 01259 742765 headteacher@blairingone.pkc.sch.uk 

Cleish Primary School Ms Lynne Carpenter-Jacobs 01577 850220 headteacher@cleish.pkc.sch.uk 

Fossoway  Primary School Mr Sam Nicholson 01577 840333 headteacher@fossoway.pkc.sch.uk 

Kinross Primary School Mrs Kathleen King 01577 863515 headteacher@kinross-pri.pkc.sch.uk 

Milnathort Primary School Ms Alyson Howe 01577 863264 headteacher@milnathort.pkc.sch.uk 

Portmoak Primary School Mrs Margaret Wilson 01577 840232 headteacher@portmoak.pkc.sch.uk 

Schools & Further Education       

Kinross High School Mr Dick Keatings 01577867200 headteacher@kinrosshigh.pkc.sch.uk 

Kinross Learning Centre Mrs Maureen Ross 01577 863863 pc.kinross@perth.uhi.ac.uk 

Social       

Kinross & District Probus Club Mr Harry McLennan 01592 840 294 harry@arnotlea.f9.co.uk 

Kinross & District Town Twinning Assoc. Ms Jeannie Paterson 01577 862159 jeanniepaterson@tiscali.co.uk 

Kinross Bridge Club Mr Sandy Greenhill 01577 862901 alexander890@btinternet.com 

Kinross-shire 50 + Club  Mr W. Fubister Law 01383 728398 fubisterscot@aol.com 
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Social (continued)       

Lodge St. Serf No.327 Mr Alex McLean 01577 863113  almac327@gmail.com 

Milnathort Bridge Club Mrs Beryl Harley 01577 863590 beryl.harley@zen.co.uk 

PUSH Mr Stephen Murray 01738 621929 manager@pushinfo.org 

Round Table Mr Dale Coldwell 01577 863262 dalecoldwell@sky.com 

Scottish Country Dance Club Mrs Jennifer Wallace 01577 863855   

Sport       

Bishopshire Badminton Club Mr John Nicol 01592 840 573   

Enjoy-a-Ball Mr Gary Slater 07544 504364 gary.slater@enjoy-a-ball.com 

FK Fitness Ms Arlene Skelhorn 01259 208218 arlene@fkfitness.co.uk 

Fossoway Tennis Club Ms Susan Grant 01577 840615 fossowaytennis@hotmail.co.uk 

Glenfarg Ladies Curling Club Mrs Christine Melville 01738 850860 christinemelville@tiscali.co.uk 

Glenfarg Tennis Club Mrs Sadie Allan 01577 830807 S_allan@hotmail.co.uk 

Kinross  Amatuer Football Club Mr Alan Fraser 01577 862018 Laafatladywell@aol.com 

Kinross & Ochil Ramblers Mrs Edna Burnett 01577 862977 ednaburnett@fsmail.net 

Kinross Badminton Club Mr Mark Moran 01577 842239 moran319@btinternet.com 

Kinross Cavaliers Basketball Club Mrs Karen Nicholson 01577 862623 kinrosscavaliers@btinternet.com 

Kinross Cricket Club Mr John Ross 07740 785097 secretary@kinrosscc.co.uk 

Kinross Curling Club Mr Blair Melville 01577 864344 blairmelville@tiscali.co.uk 

Kinross Curling School Ms Ena Stevenson 01383 850 257 enastevenson@aol.com  

Kinross Cycling Club Mr Niall Lobley 07720 774461 niall@kinrosscyclingclub.co.uk 

Kinross Golf Club Ms Liz McKay 01577 862237 office@kinrossgolfclub.co.uk 

Kinross Hockey Club Mr Gordon Balfour 01577 830517 secretary@kinrosshockey.co.uk 

Kinross Junior Curling Club Ms Elaine Spain 01577 864713   

Kinross Ladies Hockey Club Mrs Morag Donaldson 01577 863356 morag.do@hotmail.co.uk  

Kinross Otters Amateur Swimming Club Mrs Amanda Reid   amandareid@hotmail.com 

Kinross Road Runners Ms Joanne Koziel 01577 864130 joannekoziel@googlemail.com 

Kinross Rugby Football Club Mr Eric Titterington 01577 861773 eric_titterington@hotmail.com 

Kinross Tai Chi/ Chi Kung Group Mr Russell Stewart 01738 560 291 fionarussell80@hotmail.com 

Kinross Tennis Club Ms Aileen Jones 01577 865449 jonesaileen@hotmail.com 

Kinross Vaulting Group Mrs Liz Mackay 07801071754 lizmacward@hotmail.com 

Kinross Volleyball Club Mr David Munro 01577 862126 dave@munro.eclipse.co.uk 

LFA Tai Chi Health Arts Ms Gail Sibbald 07950 548 983   

Milnathort Golf Club Mr Kenny Dziennik 01577 864069 milnathort.gc@btconnect.com 

Orwell Bowling Club The Secretary 01577 863739   

Orwell Curling Club Mr Hector Snoddy 07833 711817 hectorsnoddy@btinternet.com 

Support Groups       

Diabetes UK (Scotland) Kinross Group Linda Craig 01577 861217 lmcraig@tesco.net 

Disability Information Service Ms Wendy Pepper 01738 440099 disip@disip.org.uk 

Kinross District Counselling Service Ms Wendy Campbell 07762 892252   

The Salix Trust Mrs Constance Tonge 01577 863824   

Young Carers Project Administrator 01738 567076 youngcarers@pkavs.org.uk 

Tuition       

Chemistry/Human Biology/Biology Tuition Ms Mary Wilson 01577 840395 info@kinrosssciencetuition.co.uk 

Flute Lessons Mrs I Irvin L.G.S.M. A.L.C.M. 01592 841 088   

French & German Tuition Mrs Karen Elwis 01577 862702 karen@euroword.co.uk 

Violin, Viola & Piano Teacher Mr Gareth Clemson B.Mus. 01577 864297   

Youth Groups       

aspire Ms Hannah Pickles 01577 861200 hannahpickles@hotmail.com 

1st Kinross Boys & Girls Brigade Mr David Munro 01577 862126 dave@munro.eclipse.co.uk 

1st Kinross Cubs Mrs Helen Coldwell 01577 863262 helen.coldwell@sky.com 

1st Kinross Scouts Mr Dale Coldwell 01577 863262 dalecoldwell@sky.com 

3rd Kinross Cubs Ms Alison Wilson 01592 780123   

Air Cadets/Air Training Corps Squadron Leader Ross Mitchell 01383 725114 rosstmitchell@yahoo.co.uk 

Army Cadet Force Mr William Freeman 01577 865045 billywhiz3.freeman@virgin.net 

Crossfire Mrs Ruth Robertson 01577 865985 robertson79@hotmail.com 

Duke of Edinburgh Award Mr Scott Peddie 01577 8627200 speddie@kinrosshigh.pkc.sch.uk 

Fossoway Youth Club Mrs Helen Donaldson 01577 840231 donaldsonch@tiscalli.co.uk 

Girlguiding - Kinross-shire Patricia Mulrine 01577 866989 pm@wilkinsonandlowe.com 

Space Peter Flounders and Fiona Eastop 01577 863509 info@kinrosschristianfellowship.co.uk 

The Web Project Ms Kirstie Howell 01577 861608 kirstwebkinross@aim.com 

Youth Information Ms Rhona Thom 01577 867106 RThom@pkc.gov.uk 


